TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM471631

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Teammate Licensing B.V.		04/16/2018	Company: NETHERLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wolters Kluwer Financial Services, Inc.		
Street Address:	6815 Saukview Drive		
Internal Address:	Law Dept.		
City:	St. Cloud		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	56303		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4562573	TEAMCLOUD
Registration Number:	3292956	TEAMMATE
Registration Number:	2876298	TEAMRISK
Registration Number:	3184191	TEAMSCHEDULE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3123214299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3123214200

Email: officeactions@brinksgilson.com

Emily Kappers Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: P. O. Box 10395

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60610

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Emily Kappers
SIGNATURE:	/Emily Kappers/
DATE SIGNED:	04/27/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Teammate Assignment#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006349 FRAME: 0810 source=Teammate Assignment#page5.tif source=Teammate Assignment#page6.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006349 FRAME: 0811

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK (this "Trademark Assignment") is entered into as of March 31, 2018 by and between TeamMate Licensing B.V., a company organized under the laws of the Netherlands ("Assignor"), and Wolters Kluwer Financial Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), pursuant to that certain Transfer Agreement dated as of March 31, 2018 (as amended, modified or supplemented in accordance with its terms, the "Transfer Agreement") by and between Assignor and Assignee.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, as recited in the Transfer Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, effective as of 11:59 p.m. (Central Time) on the date hereof, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, assigns, conveys and delivers to Assignee, and its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest that Assignor possesses and has the right to transfer in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto (which is incorporated into and made a part of this Trademark Assignment), together with all of the goodwill associated with such trademarks and all rights of Assignor to sue and recover for any past, present or future infringement, dilution, damage or injury (including the right to take over and continue any and all existing suits) to any of the foregoing and collect profits or damages with respect to the same, the same to be held and enjoyed hereinafter by Assignee for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns.

Assignor authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, the Canadian Intellectual Property Office, and any other official throughout the world whose duty is to register and record ownership in trademark applications or trademarks, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of any and all of Assignor's rights in the filed or registered trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto.

In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the terms of this Trademark Assignment and the terms of the Transfer Agreement, the terms of the Transfer Agreement will prevail. Nothing contained herein will be deemed to alter, modify, expand or diminish the terms of the Transfer Agreement.

This Trademark Assignment will be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York, without giving effect to any law or rule that would cause the laws of any jurisdiction other than the State of New York to be applied.

This Trademark Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which will be deemed to be an original copy of this Trademark Assignment but all of which, when taken together, will constitute one and the same agreement.

* * * * *

The undersigned parties have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed as of the date first written above.

TEAMMATE LICENSING B.V.

Represented by:

Name: WKNL Support B.V.

Represented by:

Name: Wolters Kluwer N.V.

Represented by:

Name: Kevin Brian Entricken

Attached is a declaration from mr. Harriët Janine Bijl-Atsma, civil-law notary in Alpen aan den Rijn, the Netherlands, which authenticates the signature of Mr. Kevin Brian Entricken, born in New Jersey (United States of America) on the 26th day of October 1965.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned parties have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed as of the date first written above.

WOLTERS KLUWER FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.

Title: Vice President

State of Illinois County of Lake

On this 16th day of April 2018, there appeared before me Peter F. Healy, personally known to me, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing Trademark Assignment as his voluntary act and deed on behalf and with full authority of Assignee.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature]

My commission expires

OFFICIAL SEAL ERIN M SANDERS Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Nov 4, 2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006349 FRAME: 0813

SCHEDULE A

		REGISTERED T	RADEMARKS	Š	
Title	Owner	Country	Status	RegistrationNumber	RegistrationDate
TEAMCLOUD	TEAMMATE LICENSING 8.V.	United States	Registered	4,562,573	07/08/2014
TEAMMATE	TEAMMATE LICENSING B.V.	Australia	Registered	633291	06/28/1994
TEAMMATE	TEAMMATE LICENSING 8.V.	Community Trademark	Registered	006935647	02/20/2008
TEAMMATE	TEAMMATE LICENSING 8.V.	New Zealand	Registered	240863	03/24/1997
TEAMMATE	TEAMMATE LICENSING B.V.	New Zealand	Registered	240864	03/24/1997
TEAMMATE	TEAMMATE LICENSING B.V.	New Zealand	Registered	240865	03/24/1997
TEAMMATE	TEAMMATE LICENSING B.V.	New Zealand	Registered	240866	03/24/1997
TEAMMATE	TEAMMATE LICENSING B.V.	United States	Registered	3,292,956	09/18/2007
TEAMRISK	TEAMMATE LICENSING B.V.	United States	Registered	2,876,298	08/24/2004
TEAMSCHEDULE	TEAMMATE LICENSING B.V.	United States	Registered	3,184,191	12/12/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 006349 FRAME: 0814

RECORDED: 04/27/2018